



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6985 of 2025

Rafiq Alias Fadda

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Kunwar Akhilendra Singh, Shyam
Kishore Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s): G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.

Heard.

Issue notice to the opposite party no.2 returnable at an early date.

Steps be taken within a week.

Put up this case on **04.12.2025** as fresh.

In the meantime, learned AGA may file counter affidavit.

November 13, 2025

Sanjeet

(Devendra Singh-I,J.)