



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6985 of 2025

Rafiq Alias Fadda

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Kunwar Akhilendra Singh, Shyam
Kishore Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. Learned AGA filed counter affidavit in Court today, is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for revisionist and learned AGA for the State are present.
3. During hearing the case, it has been submitted by the learned counsel for the revisionist that he has filed rejoinder affidavit, which is not placed on record.
3. Office is directed to place it on record.
4. List on 16.02.2026 as fresh.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)

February 3, 2026

SFH